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Diddelenger Schwammfest 2024
Luxembourg, 4. - 5.5.2024

Event 7 Women, 100m Freestyle 2013 and older
04.05.2024 - 10:06 Results Prelim
Meet Record 57.64 MEYNEN, Julie Luxembourg
National Record 54.44 MEYNEN, Julie SCDE Gwangju (KOR) 25.07.2019

Points: FINA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

Open

1. REINESCH, Leeloo 07 Schwammclub Deifferdang 59.55 654 A 28.68 30.87
2. BANKY, Jacqueline 96 Swimming Luxembourg 1:00.36 628 A 28.89 31.47
3. BLESES, Joyce 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:00.69 618 A 29.25 31.44
4. BOHLER, Nora 98 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:01.79 586 A 29.51 32.28
5. HRIC, Laura 05 Swimming Luxembourg 1:01.86 584 A 29.48 32.38
6. RESL, Dana 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:02.80 558 A 29.95 32.85
7. SCHOLER, Amelie 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:02.82 557 A 30.12 32.70
8. PERRIN, Samantha 07 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:02.98 553 A 30.23 32.75
9. SOFFIO, Mara 06 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:03.75 533 A 30.76 32.99

10. CONSTANTIN, Sophia-Elena 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:03.83 531 A 30.71 33.12
11. GRUJIC-MARTINS, Teodora 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:04.67 511 B 31.04 33.63
12. HAN, Mengjia 07 Swimming Luxembourg 1:04.81 507 B 31.48 33.33
13. BORDONARO, Madeleine 06 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:04.94 504 B 31.03 33.91
14. PFEIFER, Lina Estella 08 SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:05.03 502 B 30.87 34.16
15. SIEBENS, Hanne 06 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:05.32 496 B 31.40 33.92
16. KOENIG, Charlotte Fleur 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:06.00 480 B 31.08 34.92
17. MILANOVSKA, Maja 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:06.11 478 B 31.39 34.72
18. RIVELLINI, Frida 09 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:06.25 475 B 32.74 33.51
19. QUARTIER, Philine 09 Ieper Swimming 1:06.69 466 B 32.19 34.50
20. LAMBIN, Elisa 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:06.83 463 B 31.92 34.91
21. ELCHEROTH, Niki 07 Swimming Club Redange 1:06.98 460 C 32.75 34.23
22. NIKITINA, Dana 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:07.07 458 C 31.97 35.10
23. VANDERMARLIERE, Juna 11 Ieper Swimming 1:07.35 452 C 32.00 35.35
24. VALERIUS, Fleur 11 White Sharks BKS e.V. 1:07.69 445 C 33.09 34.60
25. WINDISCH, Kristina 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:07.77 444 C 32.50 35.27
26. KUNEN, Greta 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:08.03 439 C 32.69 35.34
27. FRADET, Maelle 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:08.63 427 C 33.27 35.36
28. KIRCH, Emma 11 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:09.71 408 C 33.65 36.06
29. HEILIGER, Lilly 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:09.72 407 C 33.17 36.55
30. KOENIG, Aurelie 07 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:09.90 404 C * 33.25 36.65
31. OPREA, Giulia Elena 07 Swimming Luxembourg 1:10.19 399 R * 32.94 37.25
32. STEINBACH, Teresa 09 White Sharks BKS e.V. 1:10.81 389 R 33.56 37.25
33. YEREMENKO, Anna 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:11.25 382 33.75 37.50
34. PIACENTINI, Giulia 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:11.28 381 33.54 37.74
35. GRILO MACHADO, Diana 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:11.34 380 34.30 37.04
36. MULLER, Liz 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:11.38 380 33.73 37.65
37. VANDENBUSSCHE, Emie 11 White Sharks BKS e.V. 1:11.47 378 33.66 37.81
38. ALBERS, Emely 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:12.31 365 * 34.21 38.10
39. PECIREP, Lana 12 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:12.32 365 34.76 37.56
40. TEHO, Roosa 10 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:12.34 365 34.38 37.96
41. VIEH, Victoria 08 White Sharks BKS e.V. 1:12.42 364 * 34.51 37.91
42. SCHUEBEL, Nena Marie 08 SG Rhein-Mosel 1:12.48 363 * 33.68 38.80
43. KOULISCHER, Mona-Lisa 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:12.59 361 34.60 37.99
44. TONKABONI, Loreena 11 SG Rhein-Mosel 1:12.63 360 33.72 38.91
45. DELVERT, Salome 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:12.68 360 34.07 38.61
46. VANDENBUSSCHE, Julie 09 White Sharks BKS e.V. 1:12.89 357 * 34.40 38.49
47. KRIWEGA, Maria 09 White Sharks BKS e.V. 1:14.67 332 * 35.26 39.41
48. JACOBOWITZ, Romie 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:15.03 327 35.14 39.89
49. HIM, Julia 05 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:15.62 319 * 35.41 40.21
50. SINNES, Joy 12 Swimming Club Redange 1:15.86 316 36.28 39.58
51. CLOCKAERTS, Hannelore 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:16.00 314 * 36.25 39.75
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Diddelenger Schwammfest 2024
Luxembourg, 4. - 5.5.2024

Event 7, Women, 100m Freestyle, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

52. MEES, Mijntje 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:16.08 313 36.23 39.85
53. KNAPIK, Julia 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:16.16 312 35.53 40.63
54. ARTAMONOVA, Anastasia 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:17.19 300 36.53 40.66
55. VAN DER WIELEN, Lucie 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:17.37 298 38.28 39.09

HRYSHCHENKO, Angelina 12 White Sharks BKS e.V. 1:17.37 298 36.78 40.59
57. MEDDOURI, Firdaws 12 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:17.45 297 36.62 40.83
58. GENTIL IZMALKOVA, Lilou 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:17.95 291 36.63 41.32
59. ENGMAN, Esme 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:18.39 287 * 36.69 41.70

PEIFFER TROJANOWSKI, Louisa10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:18.39 287 * 37.51 40.88
61. BLECKMANN, Emilie 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:18.69 283 38.53 40.16
62. DELIGNERE, Eva 10 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:19.41 276 * 37.74 41.67
63. ACCOH, Paxcaeli 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:19.61 274 38.22 41.39
64. MULLER EVANGELISTA, Louise10 Swimming Club ERA 1:19.96 270 * 37.90 42.06
65. LEHMANN, Linnea Sofie 11 White Sharks BKS e.V. 1:20.95 260 * 37.64 43.31
66. TJAN, Charlotte Marie 13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:21.51 255 37.70 43.81
67. SMITH, Ella 11 Swimming Club Redange 1:21.87 251 * 38.59 43.28
68. PICK, Samira 12 Swimming Club Redange 1:22.03 250 36.57 45.46
69. YEREMENKO, Charlotte 13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:24.63 228 39.62 45.01
70. NONOA, Penielle 11 Swimming Club ERA 1:25.57 220 * 39.99 45.58
71. KIRST, Anna Lena 13 White Sharks BKS e.V. 1:33.65 168 * 43.46 50.19

DNS MUNSCH, Marie 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club
DNS WEINANDY, Charlotte 09 SSG Saar Max Ritter
DNS OLIVERO, Francesca 08 Swimming Luxembourg
WDR LANSBERGEN, Sara 08 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club
WDR WALTZING, Noemie 97 Schwammclub Deifferdang

YOB 2008 - 2009

1. BLESES, Joyce 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:00.69 618 A 29.25 31.44
2. SCHOLER, Amelie 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:02.82 557 A 30.12 32.70
3. CONSTANTIN, Sophia-Elena 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:03.83 531 A 30.71 33.12
4. GRUJIC-MARTINS, Teodora 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:04.67 511 B 31.04 33.63
5. PFEIFER, Lina Estella 08 SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:05.03 502 B 30.87 34.16
6. KOENIG, Charlotte Fleur 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:06.00 480 B 31.08 34.92
7. MILANOVSKA, Maja 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:06.11 478 B 31.39 34.72
8. RIVELLINI, Frida 09 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:06.25 475 B 32.74 33.51
9. QUARTIER, Philine 09 Ieper Swimming 1:06.69 466 B 32.19 34.50

10. LAMBIN, Elisa 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:06.83 463 B 31.92 34.91
11. FRADET, Maelle 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:08.63 427 C 33.27 35.36
12. HEILIGER, Lilly 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:09.72 407 C 33.17 36.55
13. STEINBACH, Teresa 09 White Sharks BKS e.V. 1:10.81 389 R 33.56 37.25
14. PIACENTINI, Giulia 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:11.28 381 33.54 37.74
15. ALBERS, Emely 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:12.31 365 * 34.21 38.10
16. VIEH, Victoria 08 White Sharks BKS e.V. 1:12.42 364 * 34.51 37.91
17. SCHUEBEL, Nena Marie 08 SG Rhein-Mosel 1:12.48 363 * 33.68 38.80
18. VANDENBUSSCHE, Julie 09 White Sharks BKS e.V. 1:12.89 357 * 34.40 38.49
19. KRIWEGA, Maria 09 White Sharks BKS e.V. 1:14.67 332 * 35.26 39.41
20. CLOCKAERTS, Hannelore 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:16.00 314 * 36.25 39.75

DNS WEINANDY, Charlotte 09 SSG Saar Max Ritter
DNS OLIVERO, Francesca 08 Swimming Luxembourg
WDR LANSBERGEN, Sara 08 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club
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Diddelenger Schwammfest 2024
Luxembourg, 4. - 5.5.2024

Event 7, Women, 100m Freestyle, Prelim

YOB 2010 - 2011

1. RESL, Dana 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:02.80 558 A 29.95 32.85
2. NIKITINA, Dana 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:07.07 458 C 31.97 35.10
3. VANDERMARLIERE, Juna 11 Ieper Swimming 1:07.35 452 C 32.00 35.35
4. VALERIUS, Fleur 11 White Sharks BKS e.V. 1:07.69 445 C 33.09 34.60
5. WINDISCH, Kristina 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:07.77 444 C 32.50 35.27
6. KUNEN, Greta 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:08.03 439 C 32.69 35.34
7. KIRCH, Emma 11 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:09.71 408 C 33.65 36.06
8. YEREMENKO, Anna 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:11.25 382 33.75 37.50
9. GRILO MACHADO, Diana 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:11.34 380 34.30 37.04

10. MULLER, Liz 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:11.38 380 33.73 37.65
11. VANDENBUSSCHE, Emie 11 White Sharks BKS e.V. 1:11.47 378 33.66 37.81
12. TEHO, Roosa 10 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:12.34 365 34.38 37.96
13. TONKABONI, Loreena 11 SG Rhein-Mosel 1:12.63 360 33.72 38.91
14. DELVERT, Salome 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:12.68 360 34.07 38.61
15. JACOBOWITZ, Romie 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:15.03 327 35.14 39.89
16. MEES, Mijntje 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:16.08 313 36.23 39.85
17. KNAPIK, Julia 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:16.16 312 35.53 40.63
18. VAN DER WIELEN, Lucie 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:17.37 298 38.28 39.09
19. ENGMAN, Esme 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:18.39 287 * 36.69 41.70

PEIFFER TROJANOWSKI, Louisa10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:18.39 287 * 37.51 40.88
21. DELIGNERE, Eva 10 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:19.41 276 * 37.74 41.67
22. MULLER EVANGELISTA, Louise10 Swimming Club ERA 1:19.96 270 * 37.90 42.06
23. LEHMANN, Linnea Sofie 11 White Sharks BKS e.V. 1:20.95 260 * 37.64 43.31
24. SMITH, Ella 11 Swimming Club Redange 1:21.87 251 * 38.59 43.28
25. NONOA, Penielle 11 Swimming Club ERA 1:25.57 220 * 39.99 45.58

YOB 2012 - 2013

1. PECIREP, Lana 12 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:12.32 365 34.76 37.56
2. KOULISCHER, Mona-Lisa 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:12.59 361 34.60 37.99
3. SINNES, Joy 12 Swimming Club Redange 1:15.86 316 36.28 39.58
4. ARTAMONOVA, Anastasia 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:17.19 300 36.53 40.66
5. HRYSHCHENKO, Angelina 12 White Sharks BKS e.V. 1:17.37 298 36.78 40.59
6. MEDDOURI, Firdaws 12 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:17.45 297 36.62 40.83
7. GENTIL IZMALKOVA, Lilou 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:17.95 291 36.63 41.32
8. BLECKMANN, Emilie 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:18.69 283 38.53 40.16
9. ACCOH, Paxcaeli 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:19.61 274 38.22 41.39

10. TJAN, Charlotte Marie 13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:21.51 255 37.70 43.81
11. PICK, Samira 12 Swimming Club Redange 1:22.03 250 36.57 45.46
12. YEREMENKO, Charlotte 13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:24.63 228 39.62 45.01
13. KIRST, Anna Lena 13 White Sharks BKS e.V. 1:33.65 168 * 43.46 50.19

DNS MUNSCH, Marie 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club


